## Fire District No. 3

Township of Hanover, County of Morris

## **JULY 19, 2018**

## A RESOLUTION ACCPTING THE DONATION OF CERTAIN SPECIFIED EQUIPMENT RESOLUTION 18-07-19-65

WHEREAS, Parsippany Fire District No. 2, has three (3) Automated External Defibrillator (AED) devices that have been declared surplus and which they desire to donate to an organization that can utilize such equipment, and WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 3 in the Township of Hanover, County of Morris has identified a need for equipment as outlined above.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 3 in the Township of Hanover, County of Morris:

- 1) The District shall accept the donation of this equipment, and
- 2) The District shall execute the attached Hold Harmless agreement with Parsippany Fire District No. 2

It is hereby certified that this resolution is adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners on this the 19<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2018.

**Robert Callas, Secretary**